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CCI EDIT information from Holly Hester for October 1, 2020 

https://www.cms.gov/Medicare/Coding/NationalCorrectCodInitEd/NCCI-Coding-Edits  

 

 

 

Hospital PTP Edits eff 10/1/2020: 

 

 

 

 

 

https://www.cms.gov/Medicare/Coding/NationalCorrectCodInitEd/NCCI-Coding-Edits
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CPT 97530 – Therapeutic Activities: 

 

 

https://www.cms.gov/Medicare/Coding/NationalCorrectCodInitEd/Version_Update_Changes  

 

 

https://www.cms.gov/Medicare/Coding/NationalCorrectCodInitEd/Version_Update_Changes
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CPT 92507 – Treatment of speech 

 

**Note: No edit exists in the table between 92507 and 97129 (or 97130). 

Chapter 11 of Medicare NCCI Edit Manual (rev 1/1/2020) states the following re: this code pair: 

Speech language pathologists may perform services coded as CPT codes 

92507, 92508, or 92526. They do not perform services coded as CPT codes 

97110, 97112, 97150, or 97530 which are generally performed by physical 

or occupational therapists. Speech language pathologists shall not 

report HCPCS/CPT codes 97110, 97112, 97150, 97530, 97129 as unbundled 

services included in the services coded as 92507, 92508, or 92526. (CPT 

code 97532 was deleted on January 1, 2018. CPT code 97127 was deleted 

on January 1, 2020).  

 

A single practitioner shall not report CPT codes 92507 (Treatment of 

speech, language, voice...; individual) and/or 92508 (Treatment of 

speech, language, voice...; group) on the same date of service as 

HCPCS/CPT codes 97219 [97129], 97533 (Sensory integrative techniques to 
enhance...), or G0515 (Development of cognitive skills to improve...). 

However, if the two types of services are performed by different types 

of practitioners on the same date of service, they may be reported 

separately by a single billing entity. For example, if a speech 

language pathologist performs the procedures described by CPT codes 

92507 and/or 92508 on the same date of service that an occupational 

therapist performs the procedures described by HCPCS/CPT codes 97219, 

97533, and/or G0515, a provider entity that employs both types of 

practitioners may report both services using an NCCI PTP-associated 

modifier. (CPT code 97532 was deleted on January 1, 2018. CPT code 

97127 was deleted on January 1, 2020). 

 

ASHA reinforces this on their website: 

CPT code 92507 (speech, language, voice, and communication treatment) may also be 
appropriate if the focus of treatment is cognitive communication and if treatment goals are 
language-based. However, if the focus of treatment is primarily cognitive function, SLPs should 
report 97129 and 97130 unless specifically instructed by the payer. 
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Under the Medicare Part B (outpatient) program, 97129 and 97130 may not be billed with 
92507 on the same day, by the same clinician. The National Correct Coding Initiative (NCCI) 
determines code pairs that may or may not be billed together on the same day, commonly known 
as "CCI edits." 

 

CPT 97165 – OT eval, low complexity (These same edits are in place for 97161-97163, 97166, 97167.) 

 

 

 

 

Discrepancies between the edit table and the noted changes/additions: 

 

 

 

 


